

**Tara Chand Vs. Nand Lal Sharma**

**Cr. Revision No. 511 of 2025**

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rupankush Nagal, Advocate vice Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Vipul Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Advocate, for the respondent/non-applicant.

Cr.M.P. No. 4600 of 2025

By way of present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to comply with the order dated 28.8.2025, passed by this Court in Cr.MPST No. 5656 of 2025.

In view of the submissions made by learned vice counsel for the applicant, the aforesaid order be complied with, within four weeks from today, failing which, protection, which has been granted to the applicant, vide order dated 28.8.2025, shall be withdrawn, without the indulgence of this Court. The application is, thus, disposed of.

Cr. Revision No. 511 of 2025

List on 20.11.2025.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**October 16, 2025**  
(kalpana)