

Tara Chand Vs Nand Lal Sharma

**Cr. Revision No. 511 of 2025**

11.12.2025

Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohinder Zharack, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on 24.12.2025.

The petitioner, as well as, the respondent through their Counsel are directed to be present in person, before this Court.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
*(Pranod)*