

Tara Chand Vs. Nand Lal Sharma

Cr. Revision No. 511 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Advocate, for the respondent.

Order dated 28.8.2025 has not been complied with. In such situation, this Court is left with no option, but to withdraw the protection granted to the petitioner, vide order dated 28.8.2025. Ordered accordingly.

The learned trial Court is at liberty to proceed with the matter, in accordance with law.

Admit.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 24, 2025
(kalpana)