

Cr.R No.511 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate for
appellant.

Present appeal has been admitted on
24.12.2025. Both parties are duly represented.
Records received. No CMP is pending for disposal.
Registry to append completion certificate after
rechecking the records and service. List for hearing
in due course.

Registrar

06.05.2026

(Shalini)